I. High-level meetings in 2016

Agenda item

Annex

Council members represented at
ministerial or Head of State or

10

11

12

13

14

Protection of civilians in armed conflict

The situation in the Middle East,
including the Palestinian question

Maintenance of international peace and
security

Maintenance of international peace and
security

Threats to international peace and
security caused by terrorist acts

Protection of civilians in armed conflict

Peacebuilding and sustaining peace

Non-proliferation of weapons of mass
destruction

The situation in the Middle East

Threats to international peace and
security caused by terrorist acts

Maintenance of international peace and
security

Maintenance of international peace and
security

Non-proliferation of weapons of mass
destruction

Maintenance of international peace and
security

19 January 2016

26 January 2016

15 February 2016

21 March 2016

11 May 2016

10 June 2016

28 July 2016

23 August 2016

21 September 2016

22 September 2016

23 September 2016

7 November 2016

15 December 2016

20 December 2016

7606

~
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—_
o

7621

7775

7776

7802

7837

7847

Government level

Ministerial: Spain, Ukraine, Uruguay

Ministerial: Angola, Senegal,
Ukraine, United States, Uruguay

Ministerial: Angola, Spain,
Venezuela

Ministerial: Angola, Spain, United
Kingdom, United States

Ministerial: Egypt, Japan, Malaysia,
New Zealand, Spain, United States

Ministerial: France, Japan, Senegal,
Spain, Ukraine, United States,
Uruguay

Ministerial: Angola, France, Japan,
Malaysia, Senegal, United States

Ministerial: Japan and Malaysia

Head of State or Government:
Egypt, New Zealand, Senegal,
Japan, Ukraine; Ministerial: Angola,
China, France, Malaysia, Russian
Federation, Spain, United Kingdom,
United States, Uruguay, Venezuela

Ministerial: France, Malaysia, New
Zealand, Senegal, Spain, Ukraine,
United Kingdom, United States

Ministerial: Egypt, New Zealand,
Senegal, Spain, Ukraine, United
Kingdom, United States

Ministerial: Senegal, Spain,
Ukraine, United States

Ministerial: Angola, New Zealand,
Senegal, Spain, Ukraine, United
Kingdom

Head of State or Government:
Spain; Ministerial: Ukraine, United
Kingdom
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Il. Informal interactive dialogues in 2016

Topic
1 United Nations peacekeeping operations
2 | Mali
3 | Post-conflict peacebuilding

4 | Somalia

Date

18 May 2016
16 June 2016
22 June 2016

27 June 2016

Requested/Initiated by
Egypt

France

France

France
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lll. Arria formula meetings in 2016

Topic Date Requested/Initiated by
Protection of civilians in armed conflict (The global challenge of
1 accountmg for missing p(lersons.from cpnfhgt, human rights 27 January 2016 United Kingdom
abuses, disasters, organized crime, migration and other
involuntary causes)
> United Natlor]s peacekeeplng operations (Human rights 2 March 2016 New Zealand, Uruguay
components in peace operations)
Letter dated 28 February 2014 from the Permanent
Representative of Ukraine to the United Nations addressed to .
3 the President of the Security Council (S/2014/136) (Human rights 18 March 2016 Ukraine
situation in Crimea)
4 Malr_ﬂenance of international peace and security (Food security, 59 March 2016 Angola, Spain
nutrition and peace)
5 Mamtenar}ce of international peace and security (Water, peace 22 April 2016 Senegal
and security)
6 | The situation concerning Western Sahara 26 April 2016 Angola
Angola, Egypt,
The situation in the Middle East, including the Palestinian Malaysia, Senegal,
7 . . e 6 May 2016
question (Protection for the Palestinian people) Venezuela
8 | The situation in the Middle East (Aleppo) 8 August 2016 United States
9 The s_ltuatlon m_the Middle East, including the Palestinian 14 October 2016 Malaysia
question (Israeli settlements)
10 Threats to international peace and security caused by terrorist 21 November Ukraine
acts (Protection of critical infrastructure against terrorist attacks) | 2016
1 Threats to international peace and security caused by terrorist 28 November Senegal. Spain
acts (Cybersecurity) 2016 gal, =p
Women and peace and security (Synergies between Security
12 Council resolutions on women, peace and security and CEDAW) 5 December 2016 | Uruguay

IV. Agenda items discussed at Council meetings (public and private) in 2016

Country-specific/regional agenda items

Formal agenda item Short description

1 Central African region Central African region
Identical letters dated 19 January 2016 from the Permanent

> Representative of Colombia to the United Nations addressed to the Colombia
Secretary-General and the President of the Security Council
(S/2016/53) (New)
Letter dated 28 February 2014 from the Permanent Representative

3 of Ukraine to the United Nations addressed to the President of the | Ukraine (Letter from Ukraine)
Security Council (S/2014/136)

4 Non-proliferation/DPRK Non-proliferation/DPRK

5 Peace and security in Africa Peace and security in Africa
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

Peace consolidation in West Africa

Reports of the Secretary-General on the Sudan and South Sudan

Security Council resolutions 1160 (1998), 1199 (1998), 1203

(1998), 1239 (1999) and 1244 (1999)
The question concerning Haiti

The situation concerning Iraq

The situation concerning the Democratic Republic of the Congo

The situation concerning Western Sahara
The situation in Afghanistan

The situation in Bosnia and Herzegovina
The situation in Burundi

The situation in Cote d’lvoire

The situation in Cyprus

The situation in Guinea-Bissau

The situation in Liberia

The situation in Libya

The situation in Mali

The situation in Somalia

The situation in the Central African Republic
The situation in the Democratic People’s Republic of Korea
The situation in the Great Lakes region

The situation in the Middle East

The situation in the Middle East, including the Palestinian
question

Peace consolidation in West Africa
Sudan/South Sudan

Kosovo'

Haiti

Iraq

Democratic Republic of the Congo
Western Sahara
Afghanistan

Bosnia and Herzegovina
Burundi

Céte d’'lvoire

Cyprus

Guinea-Bissau

Liberia

Libya

Mali

Somalia

Central African Republic
DPRK

Great Lakes

Middle East

Middle East, incl. Palestinian question

"Under Security Council resolution 1244 (1999).
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Thematic and other agenda items

Formal agenda item

Short description

—_—

A WODN

10

11

12
13
14
15
16

17

18
19
20
21
22

Briefing by the Chairperson-in-Office of the Organization for
Security and Cooperation in Europe

Briefing by the President of the International Court of Justice
Briefings by Chairs of subsidiary bodies of the Security Council
Children and armed conflict

Cooperation between the United Nations and regional and
subregional organizations in maintaining international peace and
security

General issues related to sanctions

Implementation of the note by the President of the Security Council
(S/2010/507)

International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible
for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed
in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991

International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible
for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed
in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991

International Criminal Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Genocide and Other Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of
Rwanda and Rwandan Citizens Responsible for Genocide and
Other Such Violations Committed in the Territory of Neighbouring
States between 1 January 1994 and 31 December 1994

Maintenance of international peace and security

Meeting of the Security Council with the troop-and police-
contributing countries pursuant to resolution 1353 (2001), annex I,
sections A and B

Non-proliferation

Non-proliferation of weapons of mass destruction
Peacebuilding and sustaining peace
Post-conflict peacebuilding

Protection of civilians in armed conflict

Recommendation for the appointment of the Secretary-General of
the United Nations

Security Council mission

Threats to international peace and security caused by terrorist acts
Tribute to Secretary-General Ban Ki-moon

United Nations peacekeeping operations

Women and peace and security

Briefing by OSCE

Briefing by ICJ President
Briefing by Chairs of subsidiary bodies
Children and armed conflict

Cooperation with regional/subregional
organizations

Sanctions

Security Council working methods

ICTY

ICTY/ICTR

Maintenance of international peace and
security

T/PCC meetings

Non-proliferation (Iran)
Non-proliferation WMD
Peacebuilding and sustaining peace
Post-conflict peacebuilding
Protection of civilians

Appointment of the SG

Security Council mission
Terrorist acts

Tribute to the outgoing SG

UN PKOs

Women and peace and security

V. Agenda items deleted in 2016 from the list of matters of which the Security Council was seized

Agenda item

The situation in Timor-Leste

Date of first and last meeting
15 December 1975; 19 December 2012
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VI. Resolutions adopted under Chapter VIl in 2016

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

Resolution and vote

(for-against-abstaining)

2260 (2016) (15-0-0)
2262 (2016) (15-0-0)
2264 (2016) (15-0-0)
2265 (2016) (15-0-0)
2266 (2016) (15-0-0)
2269 (2016) (11-0-4)
2270 (2016) (15-0-0)
2271 (2016) (15-0-0)
2276 (2016) (15-0-0)
2277 (2016) (15-0-0)
2278 (2016) (15-0-0)
2280 (2016) (15-0-0)
2281 (2016) (15-0-0)
2283 (2016) (15-0-0)
2284 (2016) (15-0-0)
2287 (2016) (15-0-0)
2288 (2016) (15-0-0)
2289 (2016) (15-0-0)
2290 (2016) (15-0-0)
2292 (2016) (15-0-0)
2293 (2016) (15-0-0)
2295 (2016) (15-0-0)
2297 (2016) (15-0-0)
2298 (2016) (15-0-0)
2301 (2016) (15-0-0)
2302 (2016) (15-0-0)
2304 (2016) (11-0-4)
2306 (2016) (15-0-0)
2308 (2016) (15-0-0)

20 January 2016
27 January 2016
9 February 2016
10 February 2016
24 February 2016
29 February 2016
2 March 2016

2 March 2016

24 March 2016
30 March 2016
31 March 2016

7 April 2016

26 April 2016

28 April 2016

28 April 2016

12 May 2016

25 May 2016

27 May 2016

31 May 2016

14 June 2016

23 June 2016

29 June 2016

7 July 2016

22 July 2016

26 July 2016

29 July 2016

12 August 2016
6 September 2016
14 September 2016

Agenda
(short description)

Céte d'lvoire

Central African Republic
Central African Republic
Sudan/South Sudan
Middle East (Yemen)
ICTR/ICTY
Non-proliferation/DPRK
Sudan/South Sudan
Non-proliferation/DPRK
Democratic Republic of the Congo
Libya

Sudan/South Sudan
Central African Republic
Céte d'lvoire

Céte d'lvoire
Sudan/South Sudan
Liberia

Somalia

Sudan/South Sudan
Libya

Democratic Republic of the Congo
Mali

Somalia

Libya

Central African Republic
Sudan/South Sudan
Sudan/South Sudan
ICTY

Liberia
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30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

2312 (2016) (14-0-1)
2313 (2016) (15-0-0)
2315 (2016) (15-0-0)
2316 (2016) (15-0-0)
2317 (2016) (10-0-5)
2318 (2016) (15-0-0)
2321 (2016) (15-0-0)
2325 (2016) (15-0-0)
2326 (2016) (15-0-0)
2327 (2016) (15-0-0)
2329 (2016) (15-0-0)
2333 (2016) (12-0-3)
2335 (2016) (15-0-0)

6 October 2016

13 October 2016

8 November 2016
9 November 2016
10 November 2016
15 November 2016
30 November 2016
15 December 2016
15 December 2016
16 December 2016
19 December 2016
23 December 2016

30 December 2016

Maintenance of international peace and security
Haiti

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Somalia

Somalia

Sudan/South Sudan

Non-proliferation/DPRK

Non-proliferation of weapons of mass destruction
Sudan/South Sudan

Sudan/South Sudan

ICTY

Liberia

Iraq
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VII. UN Peacekeeping operations, political missions and peacebuilding offices Mandate Cycle Extensions in
2016

Resolution

1 Panel of Experts on CAR Panel/group of experts 2262 (2016) - 12 months
2 UNFICYP (Cyprus) Peacekeeping operation 2263 (2016) - 6 months

February

1 Panel of Experts on Sudan Panel/group of experts 2265 (2016) - 12 months
2 Panel of Experts on Yemen Panel/group of experts 2266 (2016) - 12 months
3 UNIOGBIS (Guinea-Bissau) Peacebuilding office 2267 (2016) - 12 months

1 Panel of Experts on South Sudan | Panel/group of experts 2271 (2016) - 1.5 months
2 UNSMIL (Libya) Political Mission 2273 (2016) - 3 months

3 UNAMA (Afghanistan) Political Mission 2274 (2016) - 12 months
4 UNSOM (Somalia) Political Mission 2275 (2016) - 12 months
5 Panel of Experts on DPRK Panel/group of experts 2276 (2016) - 12.5 months
6 MONUSCO (DRC) Peacekeeping operation 2277 (2016) - 12 months
7 Panel of Experts on Libya Panel/group of experts 2278 (2016) - 15 months

1 Panel of Experts on South Sudan | Panel/group of experts
2 MINUSCA (CAR)

3 UNOCI (Cbte d'lvoire)

4 MINURSO (Western Sahara)

2280 (2016) - 1.5 months
2281 (2016) - 3 months

2284 (2016) - 12 months
2285 (2016) - 12 months

Peacekeeping operation
Peacekeeping operation
Peacekeeping operation

May
1 UNISFA (Abyei) Peacekeeping operation 2287 (2016) - 6 months
2 Panel of Experts on South Sudan | Panel/group of experts 2290 (2016) - 12 months
1 UNSMIL (Libya) Political Mission 2291 (2016) - 6 months
2 Group of Experts on DRC Panel/group of experts 2293 (2016) - 12 months
3 UNDOF (Golan Heights) Peacekeeping operation 2294 (2016) - 6 months
4 MINUSMA (Mali) Peacekeeping operation 2295 (2016) - 12 months
5 UNAMID (Darfur) Peacekeeping operation 2296 (2016) - 12 months

1 UNAMI (Iraq) Political Mission 2299 (2016) - 12 months
2 UNFICYP (Cyprus) Peacekeeping operation 2300 (2016) - 6 months

3 MINUSCA (CAR) Peacekeeping operation 2301 (2016) - 15.5 months
4 UNMISS (South Sudan) Peacekeeping operation 2302 (2016) - 0.5 month

1 UNMISS (South Sudan) Peacekeeping operation 2304 (2016) - 4 months
2 UNIFIL (Lebanon) Peacekeeping operation 2305 (2016) - 12 months
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September

UNMIL (Liberia) Peacekeeping operation 2308 (2016) - 3 months

October

1
2

November

1
2
3

December

a b WO N -

MINUSTAH (Haiti)
OPCW-UN JIM (Syria)

Somalia and Eritrea Monitoring Group
UNISFA (Abyei)

OPCW-UN JIM (Syria)

‘ UNSMIL (Libya)
UNMISS (South Sudan)
UNMISS (South Sudan)
UNDOF (Golan Heights)
UNMIL (Liberia)

Peacekeeping operation
Political Mission

Panel/group of experts
Peacekeeping operation
Political Mission

Political Mission

Peacekeeping operation
Peacekeeping operation
Peacekeeping operation
Peacekeeping operation

2313 (2016) - 6 months
2314 (2016) - 1.5 months

2317 (2016) - 12 months
2318 (2016) - 6 months
2319 (2016) - 12 months
‘ 2323 (2016) - 9 months
2326 (2016) - 1 day
2327 (2016) - 12 months
2330 (2016) - 6 months
2333 (2016) - 15 months
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