Annex

I. High-level meetings in 2016

	Agenda item	Date	Meeting number	Council members represented at ministerial or Head of State or Government level
1	Protection of civilians in armed conflict	19 January 2016	<u>7606</u>	Ministerial: Spain, Ukraine, Uruguay
2	The situation in the Middle East, including the Palestinian question	26 January 2016	<u>7610</u>	<i>Ministerial:</i> Angola, Senegal, Ukraine, United States, Uruguay
3	Maintenance of international peace and security	15 February 2016	<u>7621</u>	<i>Ministerial:</i> Angola, Spain, Venezuela
4	Maintenance of international peace and security	21 March 2016	<u>7653</u>	<i>Ministerial:</i> Angola, Spain, United Kingdom, United States
5	Threats to international peace and security caused by terrorist acts	11 May 2016	<u>7690</u>	<i>Ministerial:</i> Egypt, Japan, Malaysia, New Zealand, Spain, United States
6	Protection of civilians in armed conflict	10 June 2016	<u>7711</u>	<i>Ministerial:</i> France, Japan, Senegal, Spain, Ukraine, United States, Uruguay
7	Peacebuilding and sustaining peace	28 July 2016	<u>7750</u>	<i>Ministerial:</i> Angola, France, Japan, Malaysia, Senegal, United States
8	Non-proliferation of weapons of mass destruction	23 August 2016	<u>7758</u>	Ministerial: Japan and Malaysia
9	The situation in the Middle East	21 September 2016	<u>7774</u>	<i>Head of State or Government:</i> Egypt, New Zealand, Senegal, Japan, Ukraine; <i>Ministerial:</i> Angola, China, France, Malaysia, Russian Federation, Spain, United Kingdom, United States, Uruguay, Venezuela
10	Threats to international peace and security caused by terrorist acts	22 September 2016	<u>7775</u>	<i>Ministerial:</i> France, Malaysia, New Zealand, Senegal, Spain, Ukraine, United Kingdom, United States
11	Maintenance of international peace and security	23 September 2016	<u>7776</u>	<i>Ministerial:</i> Egypt, New Zealand, Senegal, Spain, Ukraine, United Kingdom, United States
12	Maintenance of international peace and security	7 November 2016	<u>7802</u>	<i>Ministerial:</i> Senegal, Spain, Ukraine, United States
13	Non-proliferation of weapons of mass destruction	15 December 2016	<u>7837</u>	<i>Ministerial:</i> Angola, New Zealand, Senegal, Spain, Ukraine, United Kingdom
14	Maintenance of international peace and security	20 December 2016	<u>7847</u>	<i>Head of State or Government:</i> Spain; <i>Ministerial</i> : Ukraine, United Kingdom

II. Informal interactive dialogues in 2016

	Торіс	Date	Requested/Initiated by
1	United Nations peacekeeping operations	18 May 2016	Egypt
2	Mali	16 June 2016	France
3	Post-conflict peacebuilding	22 June 2016	France
4	Somalia	27 June 2016	France

III. Arria formula meetings in 2016

	Торіс	Date	Requested/Initiated by
1	Protection of civilians in armed conflict (The global challenge of accounting for missing persons from conflict, human rights abuses, disasters, organized crime, migration and other involuntary causes)	27 January 2016	United Kingdom
2	United Nations peacekeeping operations (Human rights components in peace operations)	2 March 2016	New Zealand, Uruguay
3	Letter dated 28 February 2014 from the Permanent Representative of Ukraine to the United Nations addressed to the President of the Security Council (<u>S/2014/136</u>) (Human rights situation in Crimea)	18 March 2016	Ukraine
4	Maintenance of international peace and security (Food security, nutrition and peace)	29 March 2016	Angola, Spain
5	Maintenance of international peace and security (Water, peace and security)	22 April 2016	Senegal
6	The situation concerning Western Sahara	26 April 2016	Angola
7	The situation in the Middle East, including the Palestinian question (Protection for the Palestinian people)	6 May 2016	Angola, Egypt, Malaysia, Senegal, Venezuela
8	The situation in the Middle East (Aleppo)	8 August 2016	United States
9	The situation in the Middle East, including the Palestinian question (Israeli settlements)	14 October 2016	Malaysia
10	Threats to international peace and security caused by terrorist acts (Protection of critical infrastructure against terrorist attacks)	21 November 2016	Ukraine
11	Threats to international peace and security caused by terrorist acts (Cybersecurity)	28 November 2016	Senegal, Spain
12	Women and peace and security (Synergies between Security Council resolutions on women, peace and security and CEDAW)	5 December 2016	Uruguay

IV. Agenda items discussed at Council meetings (public and private) in 2016

	Formal agenda item	Short description
	Central African region	Central African region
	Identical letters dated 19 January 2016 from the Permanent Representative of Colombia to the United Nations addressed to the Secretary-General and the President of the Security Council (S/2016/53) (New)	Colombia
	Letter dated 28 February 2014 from the Permanent Representative of Ukraine to the United Nations addressed to the President of the Security Council (<u>S/2014/136</u>)	Ukraine (Letter from Ukraine)
ŀ	Non-proliferation/DPRK	Non-proliferation/DPRK
	Peace and security in Africa	Peace and security in Africa

6	Peace consolidation in West Africa	Peace consolidation in West Africa
7	Reports of the Secretary-General on the Sudan and South Sudan	Sudan/South Sudan
8	Security Council resolutions <u>1160 (1998)</u> , <u>1199 (1998)</u> , <u>1203</u> (<u>1998)</u> , <u>1239 (1999)</u> and <u>1244 (1999)</u>	Kosovo ¹
9	The question concerning Haiti	Haiti
10	The situation concerning Iraq	Iraq
11	The situation concerning the Democratic Republic of the Congo	Democratic Republic of the Congo
12	The situation concerning Western Sahara	Western Sahara
13	The situation in Afghanistan	Afghanistan
14	The situation in Bosnia and Herzegovina	Bosnia and Herzegovina
15	The situation in Burundi	Burundi
16	The situation in Côte d'Ivoire	Côte d'Ivoire
17	The situation in Cyprus	Cyprus
18	The situation in Guinea-Bissau	Guinea-Bissau
19	The situation in Liberia	Liberia
20	The situation in Libya	Libya
21	The situation in Mali	Mali
22	The situation in Somalia	Somalia
23	The situation in the Central African Republic	Central African Republic
24	The situation in the Democratic People's Republic of Korea	DPRK
25	The situation in the Great Lakes region	Great Lakes
26	The situation in the Middle East	Middle East
27	The situation in the Middle East, including the Palestinian question	Middle East, incl. Palestinian question

¹ Under Security Council resolution <u>1244 (1999)</u>.

	Thematic and other agenda items	
	Formal agenda item	Short description
1	Briefing by the Chairperson-in-Office of the Organization for Security and Cooperation in Europe	Briefing by OSCE
2	Briefing by the President of the International Court of Justice	Briefing by ICJ President
3	Briefings by Chairs of subsidiary bodies of the Security Council	Briefing by Chairs of subsidiary bodies
4	Children and armed conflict	Children and armed conflict
5	Cooperation between the United Nations and regional and subregional organizations in maintaining international peace and security	Cooperation with regional/subregional organizations
6	General issues related to sanctions	Sanctions
7	Implementation of the note by the President of the Security Council $(S/2010/507)$	Security Council working methods
8	International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991	ICTY
9	International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 International Criminal Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Genocide and Other Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of Rwanda and Rwandan Citizens Responsible for Genocide and Other Such Violations Committed in the Territory of Neighbouring States between 1 January 1994 and 31 December 1994	ICTY/ICTR
10	Maintenance of international peace and security	Maintenance of international peace and security
11	Meeting of the Security Council with the troop-and police- contributing countries pursuant to resolution <u>1353 (2001)</u> , annex II, sections A and B	T/PCC meetings
12	Non-proliferation	Non-proliferation (Iran)
13	Non-proliferation of weapons of mass destruction	Non-proliferation WMD
14	Peacebuilding and sustaining peace	Peacebuilding and sustaining peace
15	Post-conflict peacebuilding	Post-conflict peacebuilding
16	Protection of civilians in armed conflict	Protection of civilians
17	Recommendation for the appointment of the Secretary-General of the United Nations	Appointment of the SG
18	Security Council mission	Security Council mission
19	Threats to international peace and security caused by terrorist acts	Terrorist acts
20	Tribute to Secretary-General Ban Ki-moon	Tribute to the outgoing SG
21	United Nations peacekeeping operations	UN PKOs
22	Women and peace and security	Women and peace and security

V. Agenda items deleted in 2016 from the list of matters of which the Security Council was seized

Agenda item		Date of first and last meeting	
1	The situation in Timor-Leste	15 December 1975; 19 December 2012	

VI. Resolutions adopted under Chapter VII in 2016

	Resolution and vote (for-against-abstaining)	Date	Agenda (short description)
1	<u>2260 (2016)</u> (15-0-0)	20 January 2016	Côte d'Ivoire
2	<u>2262 (2016)</u> (15-0-0)	27 January 2016	Central African Republic
3	<u>2264 (2016)</u> (15-0-0)	9 February 2016	Central African Republic
4	<u>2265 (2016)</u> (15-0-0)	10 February 2016	Sudan/South Sudan
5	<u>2266 (2016)</u> (15-0-0)	24 February 2016	Middle East (Yemen)
6	<u>2269 (2016)</u> (11-0-4)	29 February 2016	ICTR/ICTY
7	<u>2270 (2016)</u> (15-0-0)	2 March 2016	Non-proliferation/DPRK
8	<u>2271 (2016)</u> (15-0-0)	2 March 2016	Sudan/South Sudan
9	<u>2276 (2016)</u> (15-0-0)	24 March 2016	Non-proliferation/DPRK
10	<u>2277 (2016)</u> (15-0-0)	30 March 2016	Democratic Republic of the Congo
11	<u>2278 (2016)</u> (15-0-0)	31 March 2016	Libya
12	<u>2280 (2016)</u> (15-0-0)	7 April 2016	Sudan/South Sudan
13	<u>2281 (2016)</u> (15-0-0)	26 April 2016	Central African Republic
14	<u>2283 (2016)</u> (15-0-0)	28 April 2016	Côte d'Ivoire
15	<u>2284 (2016)</u> (15-0-0)	28 April 2016	Côte d'Ivoire
16	<u>2287 (2016)</u> (15-0-0)	12 May 2016	Sudan/South Sudan
17	<u>2288 (2016)</u> (15-0-0)	25 May 2016	Liberia
18	<u>2289 (2016)</u> (15-0-0)	27 May 2016	Somalia
19	<u>2290 (2016)</u> (15-0-0)	31 May 2016	Sudan/South Sudan
20	<u>2292 (2016)</u> (15-0-0)	14 June 2016	Libya
21	<u>2293 (2016)</u> (15-0-0)	23 June 2016	Democratic Republic of the Congo
22	<u>2295 (2016)</u> (15-0-0)	29 June 2016	Mali
23	<u>2297 (2016)</u> (15-0-0)	7 July 2016	Somalia
24	<u>2298 (2016)</u> (15-0-0)	22 July 2016	Libya
25	<u>2301 (2016)</u> (15-0-0)	26 July 2016	Central African Republic
26	<u>2302 (2016)</u> (15-0-0)	29 July 2016	Sudan/South Sudan
27	<u>2304 (2016)</u> (11-0-4)	12 August 2016	Sudan/South Sudan
28	<u>2306 (2016)</u> (15-0-0)	6 September 2016	ICTY
29	<u>2308 (2016)</u> (15-0-0)	14 September 2016	Liberia

30	<u>2312 (2016)</u> (14-0-1)	6 October 2016	Maintenance of international peace and security
31	<u>2313 (2016)</u> (15-0-0)	13 October 2016	Haiti
32	<u>2315 (2016)</u> (15-0-0)	8 November 2016	Bosnia and Herzegovina
33	<u>2316 (2016)</u> (15-0-0)	9 November 2016	Somalia
34	<u>2317 (2016)</u> (10-0-5)	10 November 2016	Somalia
35	<u>2318 (2016)</u> (15-0-0)	15 November 2016	Sudan/South Sudan
36	<u>2321 (2016)</u> (15-0-0)	30 November 2016	Non-proliferation/DPRK
37	<u>2325 (2016)</u> (15-0-0)	15 December 2016	Non-proliferation of weapons of mass destruction
38	<u>2326 (2016)</u> (15-0-0)	15 December 2016	Sudan/South Sudan
39	<u>2327 (2016)</u> (15-0-0)	16 December 2016	Sudan/South Sudan
40	<u>2329 (2016)</u> (15-0-0)	19 December 2016	ICTY
41	<u>2333 (2016)</u> (12-0-3)	23 December 2016	Liberia
42	<u>2335 (2016)</u> (15-0-0)	30 December 2016	Iraq

VII. UN Peacekeeping operations, political missions and peacebuilding offices Mandate Cycle Extensions in 2016

Month	Organ	Туре	Resolution			
January	January					
1	Panel of Experts on CAR	Panel/group of experts	2262 (2016) - 12 months			
2	UNFICYP (Cyprus)	Peacekeeping operation	<u>2263 (2016)</u> - 6 months			
February						
1	Panel of Experts on Sudan	Panel/group of experts	2265 (2016) - 12 months			
2	Panel of Experts on Yemen	Panel/group of experts	<u>2266 (2016)</u> - 12 months			
3	UNIOGBIS (Guinea-Bissau)	Peacebuilding office	<u>2267 (2016)</u> - 12 months			
March						
1	Panel of Experts on South Sudan	Panel/group of experts	<u>2271 (2016)</u> - 1.5 months			
2	UNSMIL (Libya)	Political Mission	<u>2273 (2016)</u> - 3 months			
3	UNAMA (Afghanistan)	Political Mission	<u>2274 (2016)</u> - 12 months			
4	UNSOM (Somalia)	Political Mission	<u>2275 (2016)</u> - 12 months			
5	Panel of Experts on DPRK	Panel/group of experts	<u>2276 (2016)</u> - 12.5 months			
6	MONUSCO (DRC)	Peacekeeping operation	<u>2277 (2016)</u> - 12 months			
7	Panel of Experts on Libya	Panel/group of experts	<u>2278 (2016)</u> - 15 months			
April						
1	Panel of Experts on South Sudan	Panel/group of experts	<u>2280 (2016)</u> - 1.5 months			
2	MINUSCA (CAR)	Peacekeeping operation	<u>2281 (2016)</u> - 3 months			
3	UNOCI (Côte d'Ivoire)	Peacekeeping operation	<u>2284 (2016)</u> - 12 months			
4 Mov	MINURSO (Western Sahara)	Peacekeeping operation	2285 (2016) - 12 months			
May	UNISFA (Abyei)	Deceekeening energtion	2287 (2016) 6 months			
1	Panel of Experts on South Sudan	Peacekeeping operation Panel/group of experts	<u>2287 (2016)</u> - 6 months 2290 (2016) - 12 months			
June		r anel/group of expens	<u>2230 (2010)</u> - 12 monuns			
1	UNSMIL (Libya)	Political Mission	2291 (2016) - 6 months			
2	Group of Experts on DRC	Panel/group of experts	<u>2293 (2016)</u> - 12 months			
3	UNDOF (Golan Heights)	Peacekeeping operation	<u>2294 (2016)</u> - 6 months			
4	MINUSMA (Mali)	Peacekeeping operation	<u>2295 (2016)</u> - 12 months			
5	UNAMID (Darfur)	Peacekeeping operation	<u>2296 (2016)</u> - 12 months			
July						
1	UNAMI (Iraq)	Political Mission	<u>2299 (2016)</u> - 12 months			
2	UNFICYP (Cyprus)	Peacekeeping operation	<u>2300 (2016)</u> - 6 months			
3	MINUSCA (CAR)	Peacekeeping operation	<u>2301 (2016)</u> - 15.5 months			
4	UNMISS (South Sudan)	Peacekeeping operation	2302 (2016) - 0.5 month			
August			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
1	UNMISS (South Sudan)	Peacekeeping operation	<u>2304 (2016)</u> - 4 months			
2	UNIFIL (Lebanon)	Peacekeeping operation	2305 (2016) - 12 months			
_		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

September	September					
1	UNMIL (Liberia)	Peacekeeping operation	<u>2308 (2016)</u> - 3 months			
October						
1	MINUSTAH (Haiti)	Peacekeeping operation	<u>2313 (2016)</u> - 6 months			
2	OPCW-UN JIM (Syria)	Political Mission	<u>2314 (2016)</u> - 1.5 months			
November						
1	Somalia and Eritrea Monitoring Group	Panel/group of experts	<u>2317 (2016)</u> - 12 months			
2	UNISFA (Abyei)	Peacekeeping operation	2318 (2016) - 6 months			
3	OPCW-UN JIM (Syria)	Political Mission	<u>2319 (2016)</u> - 12 months			
December						
1	UNSMIL (Libya)	Political Mission	<u>2323 (2016)</u> - 9 months			
2	UNMISS (South Sudan)	Peacekeeping operation	<u>2326 (2016)</u> - 1 day			
3	UNMISS (South Sudan)	Peacekeeping operation	<u>2327 (2016)</u> - 12 months			
4	UNDOF (Golan Heights)	Peacekeeping operation	<u>2330 (2016)</u> - 6 months			
5	UNMIL (Liberia)	Peacekeeping operation	2333 (2016) - 15 months			